TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Lien & Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoCal IP Law Group LLP		02/15/2019	Limited Liability Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnCam, Inc.	
Street Address:	10645 N Tatum Blvd.	
Internal Address:	#200-219	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4909375	ONCAM
Registration Number:	4918707	ONCAM
Registration Number:	4925157	ONCAM
Registration Number:	3896947	CHATTRSPACE
Serial Number:	85628063	ONC.AM
Registration Number:	4685077	ONCAM
Registration Number:	4928007	ON
Serial Number:	86225479	ONCAM
Registration Number:	5023682	LIFE IS LIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 382-6389 **Email:** snance@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Damon Ashcraft - Snell & Wilmer LLP

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0169

900486096

Address Line 4: Phoe	ress Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69872.00009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Damon Ashcraft		
SIGNATURE:	/J. Damon Ashcraft/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Lien Release#page1.tif			
source=Lien Release#page2.tif			
source=Lien Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0170

EXHIBIT A

RELEASE OF LIEN & SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN & SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of 2/15/2019, 2019, is made by SoCal IP Law Group LLP ("Secured Party") in favor of OnCam, Inc. ("Debtor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain UCC Financing Statement dated January 17, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2017, Secured Party filed a lien on the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and the United States patents set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has determined to release the lien and security interest in all right, title, and interest to the Collateral in favor of Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith, and any right, title and interest of Secured Party in the Collateral shall hereby terminate. This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement and to reassign to Debtor all of the Secured Party's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SoCal IP Law Group, LLP a California limited liability partnership

By: Michael Harris

Michael D. Harris, Partner

Schedule 1

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4909375 for ONCAM
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4918707 for ONCAM and Design
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4925157 for ONCAM and Design

International Registration No 1264548 for ONCAM and Design

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3896947 for CHATTRSPACE
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 85628063 for ONC.AM
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4685077 for ONCAM
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4928007 for ON and Design
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 86225479 for ONCAM
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. for LIFE IS LIVE

M

Schedule 2

- U.S. Patent No. 9,264,662 entitled "Chat Preauthorization"
- U.S. Patent No. 9,270,937 entitled "Real Time Stream Provisioning Infrastructure"
- U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2015/0188928 entitled "Private-Public Chat Functionality" 4824-0486-2599

13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0173